PRASAR BHARATI/ (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)/ DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN Copernicus Marg, New Delhi S-III Section

F.No. A-11019/7/2019-S.III

Date:- 17.11.2020

Office Order No. 53 /2020/S-III

Consequent upon the proceeding on transfer orders to DDK, Guwahati of Smt Thanjie K. Marak, PEX (in-situ), Shri Kamaleshwar Koch, PEX(in-situ) being the next senior most Programme Officer in DDK Tura will function as Head of Programme in Kendra with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. Further, it is to mention here that the financial powers may be exercised Shri Kamaleshwar Koch, PEX(in-situ) as Head of Programme of DDK Tura within respective delegations. For the financial powers, over and above, the case may be forwarded to higher authorities within respective zone.

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajesh Kumar Gupta) Dy. Director Admn.(S.III)

To,

- 1. Shri Kamaleshwar Koch, PEX(in-situ) DDK Tura
- 2. Director (Pers.), Prasar Bharati Sectt., Mandi House, New Delhi
- 3. PPS/PS to ADG(NEZ.)
- 4. HOO of DDK Tura
- 5. The Addl. Director General (E) (NEZ).

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to CEO, PB Sectt./Chief Vigilance Officer, Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 2. All ADGs/DDGs in DG:DD/ DDA(S.IV)/ DDA(A&G)/all zonal ADGs.
- 3. Vigilance Section/Est Section/Cash Section/Confidential Cell /R&I/S-I Section in the Directorate
- 4. IT cell for uploading on the website of Doordarshan.
- 5. Personal files of the officers concerned
- 6. Office Order/Order folder